

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

PURCHASE OR	DER	No	76197	
FOR SUPPLIES	OR EQUIPMEN	T	7619	
	***	Dated: _	various date	
MODE OF PROC	CUREMENT			
CS No.	В	AC No.		
CS NoP	DA-2024-008-006		R2024-019	
		anuary 12.	2024	

		j					
TO: Sup Address	plier/Dealer	Contractor _	GB-DISTRIBUTORS, INC.		28.3	F. S. S.	
Address	. В	ldg. 5A Sunbe	st Compound, KM 23, West Se	ervice Road, Brgy. Cupang, M	untinlupa City	Tel: 8772-55	01 to 04
Is to be	made:	W.A.	on/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 wor Performance Security I Cash / Cashier's / M	Posted:	other Terms: BAN Surety Bond N	
Locatio Special	Instructions	upply & Prope Fround Floor, F	rty Section PCMC Bldg.	PCMC O.R. No.		mount P 4, 23	9.00
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			41 212		78 7 15 1		
PEDIATR	IC SURGERY	SUPPLIES					
1	48	рс	Suture, Catgut 2/0, absorba LOGUTWEX 448, Lotus Su			79.00	3,792.00
2	36 ~	рс	Suture, Mid-term Monofilam Cutting Needle 5/0 70cm	ent Absorbable Glyconate		278.75	10,035.00
	-2		MONOLUSLNW 3204, Lotu	s Surgical	2 1		
3	36 \	рс	Suture, Polyamide 6/0 mono		189.75	6,831.00	
4	96 ~	рс	NYLUSLNW 3351, Lotus St Suture, Polyglactin 0, absorb 35mm (2 1)	219.00	21,024.00		
5	24	рс	SOLUS 910LNW 2436-910, Lotus Surgical Suture, Polypropelene 0, non-absorbable round needle , 26mm			249.00	5,976.00
			PROLUSWEX 830, Lotus S	100 75	-		
6	24	рс	Suture, Polypropelene 2/0, non-absorbable round needle, 26mm PROLUSLNW 844, Lotus Surgical Suture, Silk 3/0, Atraumatic, non-absorbable, with round			139.75	
7	160 ~	рс	needle (ny		69.75	11,160.00	
8	144 🧸	рс	Suture, Silk 5/0, Atraumatric SILKUSLNW 5095, Lotus S	99.75	14,364.00		
PERINATO	LOGY SUPPL	ES					-
1	36 、	pc	Suture, Cerclage, Polypropy metric, 30" (75cm) CT 40mn	rlene blue monofilament 0 3.5		229.00	8,244.00
			PROLUSWEX 830, Lotus S				-
			Nothir Note: For the use of Various	ng Follows			-
		A	I deliveries shall have at lea		eriod.		-
Funding	Code	No.			TOTALA	MOUNT P	
			an gray				84,780.00
FUNDS	SAVAILAB	LE:	Attachments ×□ P.R. No.	SURGERY-2023-01	This is	CERTIFICATI to certify tha	at I received
	LALOBOS, C Chief Accou		☐ Canvass	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids	Order,	ne copy of the	e Company
APPRO	OVED:		Exclusiv ☐ Justificat		of the applicab	y the terms an contract and le.	
	NIZALEZ NAE	, MScHSM, N	□ Others	DA-2023-158-001/NTP-PROC-	2023 313	nature over pri	

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution: Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER 76197 FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT various dates P. R. NO. Dated: MODE OF PROCUREMENT R2024-019 NOA-2024-008-006 CS No. ACNO 2024

***SU	IRGERY-2	024-01 / PER	1-2024-01	DAT	TE OF P.O	•	January T2,	2024
TO: Supplie Address:	r/Dealer (Contractor _ dg. 5A Sunbe	GB-DISTRIBUTORS, INC. st Compound, KM 23, West Serv	rice Road, Brgy. Co	upang, Munt	inlupa City	Tel: 8772-5	501 to 04
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made: Supply & Property Section Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg. Special Instructions			Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Other Terms: DANK SUARANTEE ~ Surety Bond No. 166 16 10001 Amount P 4, 339.00					
	TY.	UNIT		RTICLES			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1.60			Balance Forwarded			7 Let		1 84,780.00 www.ww
								r thousand sevcer eighty pesos only).
Once the cumulative the Procuring Entit	ne percent (1%) re amount of liqu ry may recind or s available unde rocurred from t e mode of produr	idated damages reac terminate the contra r the circumstances hird parties, rement; and	veries: ormed portion for everyday of delay. nes 10% of the amount of the contract ct, without prejudice to other courses of			Staggered Deliver Delivery will take confirmation of Delivery is w/in delivery confirm PCMC has the ruthis PO for justing	effect upon receipt of delive quantity/date 7 working days upon receip- ation glit to reject or cancel any in fiable and reasonable groun	ery t of tern in ds
equal to 5% of the	undelivered iter	n/s.		30			d will not benefit the Govern ditions spcified on Notice of a	
10.								
	Se .		in a street of the second			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
unding Co	de _ C-	02-03-	myl form 080		126, 15.	TOTAL	AMOUNT P	84,780.0
APPROVEI	LOBOS, Coef Accou		☐ P.R. No. ☐ Abstract of ☐ Canvass S ☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justification	f Canvass/Bids heet/Tender of Certification of Distributor on A-2024-008-006 /	Bids	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the copy of this Purchas Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other law applicable. [C-2024-094]		
★ Exec	cutive Di	rector	(má			(Signature over printed name) Date:		
Distribution		ite (Origina low (Duplic	al) - Attachment to pay cate) - Procurement	ment		Pink	- Supply ar	nd Property
					1		4-9-7	Lienn France



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2024-094

Janaury 12, 2023

GB DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
Bldg. 5A Sunblest Compound
Km. 23 West Services Road
Cupang Muntinlupa City, Metro Manila
Tel No.: 877-25501 to 04/09178618905
Email Address: gbdist@gbdist.com.ph

Sir/Madam:			
This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. for the Procurement of Variou	76197 \	as a result of cal Supplies CY 2024	Public Bidding
has been approved.			
You may now proceed with the delivery of the item seven (7) working days from receip			
for staggered delivery.	or or trus no	tice and/or Deliver	y Order Slip
SONIA B. GONZALEZ, M.D., MScHSM, MPM Executive Director			
CONFORME:			
Received Original			
Signature Over Printed Name			
Authorized Representative			



Date: